Legal notice for website https://floridianexpress.com/

Last Updated and Effective: February 5, 2024

Information on the Publisher:

This site is published by B&B Hotels US Inc, a Delaware company located at 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19801.

Data Privacy:

To learn about our data practices, please see our Privacy Policy.

Copyright:

All rights, titles and interests related to this site, its content, features, graphics, database, data and generally any information contained therein, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, copyrights, logos, trade names, illustrations, images, designs, are the sole and absolute property of the site's publisher and/or its licensors. You acknowledge and agree that this site, and all intellectual property rights therein are the exclusive property of B&B Hotels US Inc. and its affiliates. You will not remove, alter or obscure any copyright, trademark, service mark, patent marking, or other proprietary rights notices incorporated in or accompanying the site.

The trade names, logos, and other trademarks and service marks present on the site (the "**Marks**") belong to B&B Hotels US Inc. and its affiliates, and that you are not permitted to use the Marks without our prior written consent.

No Marks may be used, copied, reproduced, distributed, licensed, sold, transferred, published, posted, publicly displayed, publicly performed, transmitted, broadcasted, adapted, modified, used to prepare derivative works based upon, or otherwise exploited, without the prior written permission of B&B Hotels US Inc. or the intellectual property owner, as applicable.

For more information, please see the Website Terms and Conditions of Use.

Disclaimer & Limitation of Liability

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THE WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE, THIS SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. YOU

ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW:

- THE ENTIRE RISK ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO YOUR USE OF THE SITE IS AND REMAINS WITH YOU.
- WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, B&B HOTELS US INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY RELATED TO (I) YOUR USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE THE SITE, (II) THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF ANY OTHER USER OF THE SITE OR ANY OTHER PERSONS WITH WHOM YOU COMMUNICATE OR INTERACT AS A RESULT OF YOUR USE OF THE SITE, AND (III) ANY CONTENT ACCESSED, VIEWED, OR DOWNLOADED IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE SITE.
- ACCESSING AND USING THE SITE IS DONE AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND RISK, AND YOU HEREBY RELEASE B&B HOTELS US INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES AND WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND CAUSES OF ACTION WITH RESPECT TO ANY DAMAGES CAUSED BY ANY OF THE FOREGOING.

Modification

B&B Hotels US Inc. reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to amend this legal notice, at any time and without prior notification, including to change, modify, add to, update or remove terms and conditions. By continuing to use this site after an updated version of the legal notice has been posted or you have otherwise been notified of an update, you are affirming that you agree to be bound by the amended terms and conditions. This provision is subject to a few limitations in the "Dispute Resolution" section of the Website Terms and Conditions of Use. If the amended terms are not acceptable to you, your only recourse is to stop using the site.

Cookies and Other Trackers

B&B Hotels US Inc. uses cookies and other trackers on this site. To find out more about the use of trackers and change your preferences, please see our Cookie Policy.

Links to Third-Party Websites

This site may include links or hyperlinks to third-party websites, resources, services, or offers. These links and third party offers are provided for information purposes only. You acknowledge sole responsibility for and assume all risk arising from your use of any third-party websites, resources, or services, or the content, products, or services available on or through such websites or services.

Contact Us

For any comments regarding the functioning of our site, please send a message through <u>Contact Us</u>.